### 504572323 09/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4619033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON DAVID HETCHER	04/23/2015
DANIEL J. KOZICZKOWSKI	06/03/2016
CURTIS J. LADISH	04/23/2015
MICHAEL JAMES JACOBSON	04/23/2015
STEVEN IDING	06/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPER PRODUCTS LLC			
Street Address:	17000 WEST CLEVELAND AVENUE			
City:	NEW BERLIN			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53151			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15440549

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-7590

**Email:** jennyf@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5199-00035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH D. KUBORN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Kuborn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 044068 FRAME: 0674

504572323

source=5199-00035\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=5199-00035\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=5199-00035\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=5199-00035\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044068 FRAME: 0675

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by JASON DAVID HETCHER, of S65 W25080 Verta Vista Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53189, USA, DANIEL J. KOZICZKOWSKI, of S47 W32743 Highview Road, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53189, USA, CURTIS J. LADISH, of 19025 Ashbourne Lane, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, USA, MICHAEL JAMES JACOBSON, of 1645 Rusk Street, DePere, Wisconsin 54115, USA, and STEVEN IDING, of 5830 South Madeline Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53221, USA, to SUPER PRODUCTS LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 17000 West Cleveland Avenue, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JASON DAVID HETCHER, DANIEL J. KOZICZKOWSKI, CURTIS J. LADISH, MICHAEL JAMES JACOBSON and STEVEN IDING hereby sell, assign and transfer to said SUPER PRODUCTS LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

#### MOBILE WATER RECLAIMING SYSTEM

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed on January 11, 2013, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters

Patent for said invention to said SUPER PRODUCTS LLC, as assignee of the entire right, title
and interest therein.

And, said JASON DAVID HETCHER, DANIEL J. KOZICZKOWSKI, CURTIS J. LADISH, MICHAEL JAMES JACOBSON and STEVEN IDING hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said SUPER PRODUCTS LLC, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said SUPER PRODUCTS LLC, or its assignce, desires to make a substitute, divisional or

~ ] ~

continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters

Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any
foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all
lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said SUPER PRODUCTS LLC.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said SUPER PRODUCTS LLC, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

Serial No.: 15/440,549
Filing Date: February 23, 2017

Executed and delivered this	23	day of April	2 <i>015</i> 
		10246	
		// JASON DAVID HET	UHEK

STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u> : so COUNTY OF Wankesha )

Personally appeared before me this day of April 2014, 5 JASON DAVID HETCHER, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public
My Commission expires 8/23/2015

- 2 -

	Executed and d	elivered this	3 d	ay of 🗾	, June	
		,		and the second		S/ // /
				According to the contract of		ZICZKOWSKI
STATE	OF Wisconsin	)				
COUNT	Y OF Warrkes	ika )				
	Personally appe	ared before m	e this	day o	June	106 *****
fanancin	. J. KOZICZKOW g instrument, and a g and voluntary ac	<u>SKI</u> , to me kr	nown to b	e the perso	on whose name	is subscribed to the
Aller on T. A. C.				alay)	Le ser minus	t Leg Dajanes.
				Matami	Dublio	
() PUBL'				My Con	nmission expire	es <u>9\a\a01</u> °
V, OF WE	Chin.					
S,OFWIS	C. C	~~~~~~	anan aran aran aran aran aran aran aran		***********	***************************************
S,OFWIS	Willian.					٠. ﴿
S,OFWI	Executed and de	elivered this	13_d	y of	<u> </u>	ک د 2014 - بادر
is, of we	Executed and de	elivered this	<u>13</u> di	ny of	<u>Lecil</u> aso L	ع الله الله الله الله
A, OF WIS	Executed and de	elivered this	<u>13</u> di	ay of	April Jack La Curtiş J. Lai	ک 2014 پاک ل DISH
STATE (	Executed and de	elivered this	<u> </u>	ny of	April Jos () La Curtiși, Lai	みの , 2019 (人) し DISH
		)	13 da	ny of	ξρεί) Δες ) Le Curtiya, Lai	رکن لے مالی لے DISH
COUNT CURTIS	OF <u>Wisconsin</u> Y OF <u>wakes</u> Personally appe  J. LADISH, to me	: ss : ss ared before m known to be ge that he sigr	e this the personed, seale	23 day of whose n	CURTIS J. LAI  f April  name is subscrib  vered the said in	201#, ped to the foregoing astrument as his from
COUNT CURTIS instrumen	OF Wisconsin  Y OF Wakkes  Personally appe  J. LADISH, to ment, and acknowled	: ss : ss ared before m known to be ge that he sigr	e this the personed, seale	day of the day day of the whose nod and delives therein	CURTIS J. LAI  f April name is subscrib vered the said in set forth.	2014, ped to the foregoing astrument as his from
COUNT CURTIS instrumen	OF Wisconsin  Y OF Wakkes  Personally appe  J. LADISH, to ment, and acknowled	: ss : ss ared before m known to be ge that he sigr	e this the personed, seale	day of the day and delivities therein	CURTIS J. LAI  f April name is subscrib vered the said in set forth.	201%, ped to the foregoing astrument as his from the control of th
COUNT CURTIS instrumer and voluments	OF Wisconsin  Y OF Wakkes  Personally appe  J. LADISH, to ment, and acknowled	: ss : ss ared before m known to be ge that he sigr	e this the personed, seale	day of the day and delivities therein	CURTIS J. LAI  f April name is subscrib vered the said in set forth.	2014, ped to the foregoing astrument as his from

Executed and delivered this $\frac{23}{}$ de	ay of	Z3/5 2014.
	MICHAEL JAMES	lock running
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u> : ss COUNTY OF <u>wankesha</u>		
Personally appeared before me this MICHAEL JAMES JACOBSON, to me known to foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signs his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses	be the person whose name is sned, sealed and delivered the s	subscribed to the said instrument
		, s, É
	War in E	Maria al
(SEAL)	Notary Public  My Commission expires	8 15 21 15
2000   100	wry Commission expires	
	SEVEN IDING	<b>J</b>
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u>		
COUNTY OF Wankesha )		
Personally appeared before me this <u>STEVEN IDING</u> , to me known to be the person w instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpose.	hose name is subscribed to the d and delivered the said instrur	~ C
PUBLIC SE	Notary Public My Commission expires	feloli 7/2/2019

s.4 s